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Tier 1 CoC Bonus Total Amount Eligible DV Bonus

Total  with DV 

Bonus Total Requested
$1,055,814.00 $52,791.00 $1,108,605.00 $142,333.00 $1,250,938.00 $1,210,604.00

Rank Applicant Project Application Type

Amount 

Requested Running Total

1

Department of 

Mental Health Bonus- PSH Shelter Plus Care Expansion Expansion $52,170 $52,170

2 ICA HMIS Renewal-2019 $32,000 $84,170

3

Department of 

Mental Health PSH Shelter Plus Care Renewal - 2013 $150,593 $234,763

4 Harmony House Joint Transitional/Rapid - DV Renewal - 2018 $84,336 $319,099

5 Catholic Charities Rapid Rehousing - Families Renewal - 2015 $121,578 $440,677

6 Great Circle Rapid Rehousing - Youth Renewal - 2017 $59,712 $500,389

7 The Kitchen, Inc. Rapid Rehousing- Youth Renewal - 2015 $70,855 $571,244

8 The Kitchen, Inc. PSH Chronic Renewal - 2013 $139,594 $710,838

9 The Kitchen, Inc. CoC PSH Renewal - 2013 $86,269 $797,107
Tier 1 Amount

$1,055,814.00

11 Harmony House DV Bonus - Joint Transitional/Rapid Expansion $102,620 $1,210,604

NOT 

RANKED City of Springfield CoC Planning Grant Planning Grant $31,674 

$1,107,98410 The Kitchen, Inc. Rapid Rehousing- Families Renewal  - 2013 $310,877


